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Tribal Cultural Resource Contacts  

For Matters Pertaining to Archaeological Permits 
 

 

 
BURNS PAIUTE TRIBE 
Agnes Castronuevo 
Archaeologist 
Culture Resources Program Director 
100 Pasigo Street 
Burns, OR 97720 
(541) 573-2088 
Fax 541/573-2323 
E-mail: agnes.Castronuevo@burnspaiute-nsn.gov   
 
CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF THE COOS, LOWER 
UMPQUA & SIUSLAW INDIANS 
Stacy Scott 
Cultural Resources Specialist  
1245 Fulton Avenue 
Coos Bay, OR 97420 
(541)  888-7543 
Fax: (541) 888-0302 
Email: sscott@ctclusi.org  
 
Jessie Beers 
1245 Fulton Avenue 
Coos Bay, OR 97420  
(541) 888-1319 
Fax: (541) 888-0302 
Email: jbeers@ctclusi.org   
 
COQUILLE INDIAN TRIBE 
Nicole Norris 
Archaeologist 
3050 Tremont Street 
North Bend, OR 97459 
(541) 756-0904 
Fax: (541) 756-0847 
Email: nicolenorris@coquilletribe.org  
 
 

CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF GRAND RONDE 
Eirik Thorsgard 
Cultural Resources 
9615 Grand Ronde Road 
Grand Ronde, OR 97347 
(503) 879-1630 
Fax: (503) 879-1352 
Email:  eirik.thorsgard@grandronde.org  
 
COW CREEK BAND OF UMPQUA TRIBE OF INDIANS 
Amy Amoroso 
2371 Stephens Street, Suite 100 
Roseburg, OR 97470 
(541) 677-5575 ext. 5577 
Fax: (541) 677-5574 
Email:  aamoroso@cowcreek.com  
 
Jessie Plueard 
Archaeologist 
2371 Stephens Street, Suite 100 
Roseburg, OR 97470 
(541) 677-5575 ext. 5577 
Fax: (541) 677-5574 
Email:  jplueard@cowcreek.com  
 
THE KLAMATH TRIBES 
Perry Chocktoot 
Culture & Heritage Director 
P.O. Box 436 
Chiloquin, OR 97624 
(541) 783-2219 
Fax: (541) 783-2029 
Email:  Perry.Chocktoot@klamathtribes.com  
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION ON INDIAN SERVICES 

167 State Capitol 

Salem, Oregon 97310-1347 

(503) 986-1067 ● Fax (503) 986-1071 

 

Executive Director: Karen.m.quigley@state.or.us 

Commission Assistant: Cassandra.ferder@state.or.us 
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CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF SILETZ INDIANS 
Robert Kentta 
Cultural Resources Director 
P.O. Box 549 
Siletz, OR 97380 
(800) 922-1399 ext 1244 
Fax: (541) 444-2307 
Email: rkentta@ctsi.nsn.us  
 
 
CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF THE UMATILLA INDIAN 
RESERVATION 
Teara Farrow Ferman 
Cultural Resources Protection Program Manager, Dept. of 
Natural Resources 
46411 Timíne Way  
Pendleton, OR 97801 
Phone and Fax: (541) 276-3447 
Email: TearaFarrow@ctuir.org  
 
Alternate Contact: 
Catherine Dickson 541-429-7231 
 
CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF THE WARM SPRINGS 
RESERVATION OF OREGON 
Sally Bird 
Cultural Resources 
P.O. Box 460 
Warm Springs, OR 97761 
(541) 553-3555 
Fax: (541) 553-3584 
Email: sbird@wstribes.org 
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